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MEMORANDUM
TO: J. Dudley Watts, Jr.

County Manager

FROM: Shontell Robinson (}f{f\/\

Human Resources Directdr

DATE: December 12, 2016
SUBJECT: Human Resources Report for the Month of November 2016

Recapitulation of the attached report reflects the following;:

Full-Time Part-Time Total
Number Employed 15 1 16
Number Separated 18 2 20

During the month of November 2016, the following reclassifications occurred:
PCN 9392 (Office Assistant) to part-time Nurse Practioner/Physician Assistant

PCN 2049 (Appraiser) to Sr, Appraiser
PCN 2064 (Appraiser) to Sr. Appraiser
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Forsyth County Personnel Report

Employed During the Month of November 2016

Department Name Position Title Salary
Full-Time
Emergency Services Martin N Williams EMT 12.05
Emergency Services Michael J Maher EMT Paramedic 17.66
General Services Wesley E Shoaf Automotive Technician 16.31
Parks and Recreation Ruth M Odom Sr. Recreation Specialist 10.60
Public Health Yuandalyn C Gray Nurse Care Manager 2448
Sheriff Amy R Turner Detention Officer | 14.71
Sheriff David J McGee Detention Officer | 15.74
Sheriff Ricky W O'Guinn Detention Officer | 14.71
Sheriff Derrek L. Williams Systems Analyst 25.88
Social Services Jannette V Valentine Data Entry Operator 11.95
Soctal Services Anita S Miller Income Maintenance Caseworker 16.47
Social Services Natalie S Thompson Income Maintenance Caseworker 14.64
Social Services Tiffany N Mitchell Office Assistant 11.90
Social Services Aisha A Smith Office Assistant 11.26
Social Services Rachelle N Milis Sr. Income Maintenance Caseworker 16.18
Part-Time
Sheriff Fred W Woitineck Deputy Sheriff | 15.75
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Forsyth County Personnel Report

Separations Processed During the Month of November 2016*

Department Name Position Title Salary Service

Full-Time

Emergency Services
Emergency Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
General Services
Parks and Recreation
Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Social Services

Tax Administration

Part-Time

Emergency Services

Todd A Holderfield
Joshua S Breese
Ricardo D Ramirez
Moses A Scott
Timothy M Herring
Marty T Barrowman
Thomas D Considine
Daniel A Hecht
Keenya M Redd
Tevin L Martin
Gwendolyn M White
Marvin D Woodson
Rodney S Landrum
Bryant A Matherly
Samuel P Welch
Janice B Sipe
Annette Estrada

Gloria H Flynt

Amelia G Spiess

EMT Paramedic
EMT

Maintenance Technician I

Custodian

Custodian

Maintenance Technician |l

Golf Technician |
Deputy Sheriff |
Detention Officer |
Detention Officer |
Detention Officer |
Detention Officer |
Detention Officer |
Deputy Sheriff |
Sheriffs Investigator
Detention Sergeant
Sr. Social Worker
GIS Technician

EMT Paramedic

17.27
12.35
14.47

8.96
11.79
13.66
10.40
17.38
16.18
14.71
18.77
16.83
14.86
15.97
17.35
28.51
23.43
18.77

16.73

324
1.59
3.63
0.21
16.16
2.29
1.22
5.09
0.62
0.29
16.29
0.47
0.15
1.34
3.26
2567
8.30
13.39

2.08

Page 1 of 2



Forsyth County Personnel Report

Separations Processed During the Month of November 2016*

Department Name Position Title Salary Service

Parks and Recreation Michael G Gaskins Sr. Park Assistant 9.46

20

* Separations may be for a pricr month due to a variety of circumstances, eg. an employee not returning from a leave of absence without pay.
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