



Human Resources Department

MEMORANDUM

TO:

J. Dudley Watts, Jr.

County Manager

FROM:

Shontell Robinson

Human Resources Director

DATE:

December 12, 2016

SUBJECT:

Human Resources Report for the Month of November 2016

Recapitulation of the attached report reflects the following:

	Full-Time	Part-Time	Total
Number Employed	15	1	16
Number Separated	18	2	20

During the month of November 2016, the following reclassifications occurred:

PCN 9392 (Office Assistant) to part-time Nurse Practioner/Physician Assistant

PCN 2049 (Appraiser) to Sr. Appraiser

PCN 2064 (Appraiser) to Sr. Appraiser

Attachment

Forsyth County Personnel Report



Employed During the Month of November 2016

Department	Name	Position Title	Salary
Full-Time			
Emergency Services	Martin N Williams	EMT	12.05
Emergency Services	Michael J Maher	EMT Paramedic	17.66
General Services	Wesley E Shoaf	Automotive Technician	16.31
Parks and Recreation	Ruth M Odom	Sr. Recreation Specialist	10.60
Public Health	Yuandalyn C Gray	Nurse Care Manager	24.48
Sheriff	Amy R Turner	Detention Officer I	14.71
Sheriff	David J McGee	Detention Officer I	15.74
Sheriff	Ricky W O'Guinn	Detention Officer I	14.71
Sheriff	Derrek L Williams	Systems Analyst	25.88
Social Services	Jannette V Valentine	Data Entry Operator	11.95
Social Services	Anita S Miller	Income Maintenance Caseworker	16.47
Social Services	Natalie S Thompson	Income Maintenance Caseworker	14.64
Social Services	Tiffany N Mitchell	Office Assistant	11.90
Social Services	Aisha A Smith	Office Assistant	11.26
Social Services	Rachelle N Mills	Sr. Income Maintenance Caseworker	16.18
Part-Time			
Sheriff	Fred W Woitineck	Deputy Sheriff I	15.75

Forsyth County Personnel Report



Separations Processed During the Month of November 2016*

Department	Name	Position Title	Salary	Service
ıll-Time				
Emergency Services	Todd A Holderfield	EMT Paramedic	17.27	3.24
Emergency Services	Joshua S Breese	EMT	12.35	1.59
General Services	Ricardo D Ramirez	Maintenance Technician II	14.47	3.63
General Services	Moses A Scott	Custodian	8.96	0.21
General Services	Timothy M Herring	Custodian	11.79	16.16
General Services	Marty T Barrowman	Maintenance Technician II	13.66	2.29
Parks and Recreation	Thomas D Considine	Golf Technician I	10.40	1.22
Sheriff	Daniel A Hecht	Deputy Sheriff I	17.38	5.09
Sheriff	Keenya H Redd	Detention Officer I	16.18	0.62
Sheriff	Tevin L Martin	Detention Officer I	14.71	0.29
Sheriff	Gwendolyn M White	Detention Officer I	18.77	16.29
Sheriff	Marvin D Woodson	Detention Officer I	16.83	0.47
Sheriff	Rodney S Landrum	Detention Officer I	14.86	0.15
Sheriff	Bryant A Matherly	Deputy Sheriff I	15.97	1.34
Sheriff	Samuel P Welch	Sheriffs Investigator	17.35	3.26
Sheriff	Janice B Sipe	Detention Sergeant	28.51	25.67
Social Services	Annette Estrada	Sr. Social Worker	23.43	8.30
Tax Administration	Gloria H Flynt	GIS Technician	18.77	13.39
nut Timo				
art-Time Emergency Services	Amelia G Spiess	EMT Paramedic	16.73	2.08

Forsyth County Personnel Report



Separations Processed During the Month of November 2016*

Department	Name	Position Title	Salary	Service
Parks and Recreation	Michael G Gaskins	Sr. Park Assistant	9.46	

20

^{*} Separations may be for a prior month due to a variety of circumstances, eg. an employee not returning from a leave of absence without pay.